RAP Series High Precision Sensor
Encoder
Catalogue
1. Product Introduction.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 1
1.1 Product Features................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 1
1.2 Principle Introduction........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 1
1.3 Product Model Overview...................................................................................................................................................................................................................2
2. mechanical dimension.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................3

iption
1. PD[21:0] is the encoder position value. When the encoder resolution is less than 22 bits, the high bit of PD[21:0] is 0.
For example, with a 19-bit encoder, PD[21:19] is "000" and PD[18:0] is the 19-bit encoder position value.
2. CRC[15:0] is the CRC-16 checksum calculated for all 48bits of data (where the position of CRC[15:0] is set to 0). The
CRC-16 polynomial is x 16 x15  x2  x 0(0x8005), with an initial value of 0X0000.
17
6. Order Information
6.1 Single Communication Interface Version
Order
code RAP-XXX -XXX -X -XX
Meaning Size and dimensions Interface protocol Service voltage Line length (1 to 20
meters)
Option
-UA 5 to 12V
-UB 12 to 30
RAP-80 (Stator OD 80mm)
RAP-11 (Stator OD 110mm)
RAP-16 (Stator OD 160mm)
RAP-21 (Stator OD 210mm)
RAP-26 (Stator OD 260mm)
RAP-31 (Stator OD 310mm)
-B23 23-bit BISS-C protocol (resolution optional 10 to 23 bits)
-S23 23-bit SSI protocol (resolution optional 10 to 23 bits)
-A22 22-bit UART serial port (RS422) protocol (resolut-
ion optional 10 to 22 bits) V
-1 1 meter cable
-2 2-meter cable
......
-19 19 meter cable
-20 20 meter cable
17
instance RAP-210-B23-UA-5, indicating a RAP series encoder with an outer diameter of 210mm, 23-bit resolution BISS-C protocol,
power supply of 5 to 12V, and a cable of 5 meters in length.
18
6.2 Dual Communication Interface Version
Order code RAP-XXX -XXX -XXX -X -XX
Meaning Size and dimensions Interface 1 protocol Interface 2
protocol Service voltage Line length (1 to 20 met-
ers)
Option
-B23 23-bit BISS-C protocol
(resolution optional 10 to 23 bits)
-S23 23-bit SSI protocol (reso-
lution optional 10 to 23 bits)
-A22 22-bit UART serial por
RAP-80 (OD 80mm)
RAP-110 (OD 110mm)
RAP-160 (OD 160mm)
RAP-210 (OD 210mm)
RAP-260 (OD 260mm)
RAP-310 (OD 310mm)
t
(RS422) protocol (resolution
optional 10 to 22 bits)
-UA 5 to 12V
-UB 12 to 30
Optional
items: same
as Interface 1
protocol
V
-1 1 meter cable
-2 2-meter cable
......
instanc
-19 19 meter cable
-20 20-meter cable
e
RAP-210-B23-A22-UA-5, indicating the double interface version of the RAP series encoder with an outer diameter of 210
mm, interface 1 is the 23-bit resolution BISS-C protocol, interface 2 is the 22-bit resolution serial protocol, 5 to 12V power
supply, and 5 meters of cable.
RAP2 Series High Precision Sensor Encoder
Catalogue

CRC[15:0] is the check code obtained by performing CRC-16 calculation on all 48-bit data (where the position of CRC[15:0] is set to
0). The CRC-16 polynomial is x 16
 x15
 x2
 x 0(0x8005), with an initial value of 0X0000.
8
5. Order Information
5.1 Single Communication Interface Version
Order
code RAP2-90-XXX -XXX -X -XX
Meaning Size and dimensions Interface protocol Service voltage Line length (1 to 20
meters)
Option
-B23 23-bit BISS-C protocol (resolution optional 10 to
23 bits
RAP2-90 (Stator OD 90mm)
RAP2-125 (Stator OD 125mm)
)
-S23 23-bit SSI protocol (resolution optional 10 to 23
bits) m
-A22 22-bit UART serial port (RS422) protocol (resolut-
ion optional 10 to 22 bits)
-UA 5 to 12V
-UB 12 to 30V
-1 1 meter cable
-2 2-meter cable
......
instanc
-19 19 meter cable
-20 20-meter cable
e RAP2-125-B23-UA-5, indicating a 125mm outer diameter model of the RAP2 series encoder, 23-bit resolution BISS-C protocol, 5 to 12V
power supply, and 5-meter cable.
9
5.2 Dual Communication Interface Version
Order
code RAP2-XXX -XXX -XXX -X -XX
Meaning Size and dimensi-
ons Interface 1 protocol Interface 2
protocol Service voltage Line length (1 to 20
meters)
Option
-B23 23-bit BISS-C protocol (resolution optional 10 to
23 bits)
-S23 23-bit SSI protocol (resolution optional 10 to 23
bits)
-A22 22-bit UART serial port (RS422) protocol
(resolution optional 10 to 22 bits)
Optional in-
terface 1 pr-
otocol
-UA 5 to 12V
-UB 12 to 30V
-1 1 meter cable
-2 2-meter cable
......
-19 19 meter cable
-20 20-meter ca-
ble
instance
RAP2-125-B23-A22-UA-5, indicating the double interface version of the RAP2 series encoder with an outer diameter of 125
mm, interface 1 is the 23-bit resolution BISS-C protocol, interface 2 is the 22-bit resolution serial protocol, 5 to 12V power supply,
and 5 m cable.
RAP2-90
(Stator OD

bits
RAP3-100
Stator outer diameter: 100mm
)
-S23 23-bit SSI protocol (resolution optional 10 to 23 bits)
-A22 22-bit UART serial port (RS422) protocol (resolut-
ion optional 10 to 22 bits)
-UA 5 to 12V
-UB 12 to 30V
-1 1 meter cable
-2 2-meter cable
......
19 19 meter
instanc
-20 20-meter
e RAP3-100-B23-UA-5, indicating a 100mm outer diameter model of the RAP3 series encoder, 23-bit resolution BISS-C protocol, 5 to 12
V power supply, and 5-meter cable.
10
6.2 Dual Communication Interface Version
Order
code RAP3-XXX -XXX -XXX -X -XX
Meaning Size and dimensi-
ons Interface 1 protocol Interface 2
protocol Service voltage Line length (1 to 20
meters)
Option
-UA 5 to 12V
-UB 12 to 30
Optional
items:
same as
Interface 1
-B23 23-bit BISS-C protocol (resolution optional 10 to 23 bits)
-S23 23-bit SSI protocol (resolution optional 10 to 23 bits)
-A22 22-bit UART serial port (RS422) protocol
(resolution optional 10 to 22 bits) protocol
V
instance
RAP3-100-B23-A22-UA-5, indicating the double interface version of the RAP3 series encoder with an outer diameter of 100
mm, interface 1 is the 23-bit resolution BISSC protocol, interface 2 is the 22-bit resolution serial port protocol, 5 to 12V power
supply, and 5 m cable.
RAP3-100
Stator OD:

6. Order Information
6.1 Single Communication Interface Version
Order
code RAP4-XXX -XXX -X -XX
Meaning Size and dimensions Interface protocol Service voltage Line length (1 to 20
meters)
Option RAP4-150
Stator outer diameter: 150mm
-B23 23-bit BISS-C protocol (resolution optional 10 to 23
bits)
-S23 23-bit SSI protocol (resolution optional 10 to 23 bits)
-A22 22-bit UART serial port (RS422) protocol (resolut-
ion optional 10 to 22 bits)
-UA 5 to 12V
-UB 12 to 30V
instance RAP4-150-B23-UA-5, indicating a 150mm outer diameter model of the RAP4 series encoder, 23-bit resolution BISS-C protocol, 5 to 12
V power supply, and 5 m cable length.
-1 1 meter cable
-2 2-meter cable
......

(resolution optional 10 to 22 bits)
-UA 5 to 12V
-UB 12 to 30
Optional
items: same
as Interface 1
 protocol
V
-1 1 meter cable
-2 2-meter cable
......
-19 19 meter cable
-20 20-meter ca-
ble
instance
RAP4-150-B23-A22-UA-5, indicating the double interface version of the RAP4 series encoder with an outer diameter of 150
mm, interface 1 is the 23-bit resolution BISS-C protocol, interface 2 is the 22-bit resolution serial protocol, 5 to 12V power supply,
and 5 m cable.